
$880,000 - 606 Bethany Loop, Bethany Beach
MLS® #DESU2059088 

$880,000
4 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,229 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

SALT POND, Bethany Beach, DE

Stunning coastal home located just 2 miles to
downtown Bethany Beach and the boardwalk.
Featuring an impressive great room with an
open floorplan that flows effortlessly from the
main living areas to the large enclosed porch,
deck and patio, this layout is ideal for
entertaining. Notable features include vaulted
ceilings, gas fireplace, wood flooring, and a
gourmet kitchen with granite countertops, crisp
white cabinetry, subway tile backsplash, large
center island, and stainless steel appliances.
The main floor also offers a half bath, spacious
office, and a primary suite featuring a spa-like
bathroom with dual sinks, soaking tub, and
separate shower with multiple shower heads.
Upstairs there are 2 additional bedrooms, full
bathroom, and a large bonus room. This home
has been meticulously maintained and with an
encapsulated crawlspace, new irrigation, new
window treatments, and new furniture, this
home is ready to be enjoyed. Located in the
sought-after community of Salt Pond with
endless amenities including a year round golf
course, indoor and outdoor pools, tennis,
pickle ball, basketball, fitness center, and
kayak launch with storage.

Built in 2015

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2059088

Price $880,000



Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,229

Acres 0.26

Year Built 2015

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 606 Bethany Loop

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision SALT POND

City Bethany Beach

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19930

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Pantry, Recessed Lighting, Upgraded
Countertops, Shades/Blinds

Parking Concrete Driveway

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage Door Opener, Inside Access

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Microwave, Oven/Range-Electric,
Refrigerator, Washer, Water Heater

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane



# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame

Exterior Features Deck(s), Porch(es), Porch-screened

Foundation Block

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed April 11th, 2024

Days on Market 2

Zoning MR

HOA Fees 2240.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc.
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